ITEM 3

SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT FOR BRIDGE PROJECT

BRS-C082(50)- -60-82

DATE: March 1, 2012

Resolution approving the contract for bridge project, BRS-C082(50)- -60-82 on Scott Park Road over McDonald Creek in Scott County to the low bidder of Jim Schroeder Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$390,021.11.

Bids were as follows:

JIM SCHROEDER CONSTRUCTION, INC. (SC320)	\$ 390,021.11
MUSCATINE BRIDGE CO., INC. (MU181)	\$ 416,763.37
IOWA BRIDGE & CULVERT, L.C. (IO081)	\$ 447,437.03
BRANDT CONSTRUCTION CO. & SUBSIDIARY (BR101)	\$ 471,155.25
TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. (TA060)	\$ 479,856.84
GENERAL CONSTRUCTORS INC. OF THE QUAD CITIES (GE116)	\$ 499,879.42
HELM GROUP INC., D/B/A CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. (CI101)	\$ 511,968.10

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 1, 2012

APPROVAL OF THE CONTRACT FOR A BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT: 82-C082-050, ON Scott Park Road, Scott County.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the contract with Jim Schroeder Construction

 Inc. of Bellevue, IA for the Bridge Replacement

 Project 82-C082-050 be approved.
 - Section 2. That the Chairman be authorized to sign the contract documents on behalf of the Board.
 - Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.